## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1423-1424/2023

S. LINGAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## VERSUS

J. MANI (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS

Respondent(s)

IA No. 250299/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 11015/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 246149/2023 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date: 07-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ilam Paridi, Adv.

Ms. Ranu Purohit, AOR

Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Despite due service on respondent No.1, 4 and 5, there is no appearance.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has filed application for substituted service in respect of respondent No.2 and application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No.3. Both applications are defective.

As requested, two weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld.Counsel for petitioners to cure the defects in both the applications filed by him.

List again on 22.3.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar

MG