SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1423-1424/2023

S. LINGAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. MANI (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS

Respondent(s)

IA No. 133332/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 250299/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date: 14-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. R. Vishnu Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ilam Paridi, Adv. Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv. Ms. Ranu Purohit, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 250299/2023, application for substitution of Respondent No.3 is disposed of as infructuous.

IA No. 133332/2024, application for deletion of Respondent No.3 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)